

x

SLP(C)... 4530 OF 2004
ITEM No.52

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4530/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2003 in WP 3238/92
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHRIRAMPUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)...CC 4708/2004,SLP(C)...CC 6167/2004

Date : 27/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master