

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3651 OF 2005

SHRIRAMPUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3652 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 3653 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 3654 of 2005

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT in CA 3652/2005 and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment in other two appeals)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master