

NITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3651 OF 2005

SHRIRAMPUR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARVA SHRAMIK SANGHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3652 of 2005

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT)

Civil Appeal NO. 3653 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 3654 of 2005

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Proxy counsel for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by one week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)

Court Master Court Master